

EXHIBIT G

**NE567 - Hartman Telephone
Outside Plant Opinion of Probable Cost**

Lebanon Town

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Local Extended Cost</u>
OSP UNDERGROUND SUMMARY			
Conduit			
UD 1x1-2"	1.57 mi	\$ 64,160	\$ 100,731
	Conduit: 1.57 mi		\$ 100,731
Fiber			
UO 12	0.26 mi	\$ 14,850	\$ 3,861
UO 24	1.31 mi	\$ 15,950	\$ 20,895
UO 60	0.77 mi	\$ 19,240	\$ 14,815
Local Underground Fiber:	2.34 mi		\$ 39,571
OSP BURIED FIBER SUMMARY			
FOTP Pedestal	59 ea	\$ 800	\$ 47,200
Feeder Splices	162 ea	\$ 40	\$ 6,480
CO/RT Fiber Termination	156 ea	\$ 50	\$ 7,800
Local Buried Fiber:	0.00 mi		\$ 61,480
OSP STATION INSTALLATION SUMMARY			
	<u>Town</u>	<u>Rural</u>	
Fiber Drops:	54	0	
			1.84 mi
			\$ 16,560
ONT Installation/Cutover			54 ea
			\$ 600
OSP Station Installation:			\$ 62,870
OUTSIDE PLANT UPGRADE			
	<u>Cable Construction</u>	<u>Route</u>	<u>Local Extended Cost</u>
TOWN SUMMARY	5.75 mi	3.41 mi	\$ 264,652
			OSP Engineering : \$ 39,698
			\$ 304,350